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CONTRA COSTA COUNTY 

 

 
Electrical Inspectors and Building Officials  

 
  

 

 

 

 

 COUNTY INSPECTION DEPARTMENT  

 

 

  651 Pine Street, North Wing 3rd Floor                        (925) 646-4108 
  Martinez, CA  94553                     (925) 646-1219 FAX 
  
        
  Jason Crapo  (925) 335-1108   Marie Taylor (925) 335-1158  
  Deputy Director      Senior Building Inspector 
  jason.crapo@dcd.cccounty.us     marie.taylor@dcd.cccounty.us  
   
          

  Garth Robertshaw (925) 299-0241   Vince Caballero (925) 335-1142 
  Building Inspector II      Building Inspector II 
  garth.robertshaw@dcd.cccounty.us    vincent.caballero@dcd.cccounty.us  
    
  Larry Byers  (925) 335-1110   John Cevasco (925) 335-1133 
  Senior Building Inspector     Building Inspector II 
  larry.byers@dcd.cccounty.us     john.cevasco@dcd.cccounty.us  
      
 

 

 

 

 ALBANY INSPECTION DEPARTMENT  

 

  Building Inspection Dept.                               (510) 528-5760 
  1000 San Pablo Avenue              (510) 524-9359 FAX 
  Albany, CA 94706 
 
  John Hershberger 
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ANTIOCH INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 

 

 

  212 H Street - Upstairs                                       (925) 779-7065 
  P.O. Box 5007                                                 (925) 779-7034 FAX 
  Antioch, CA  94531-5007 
 
  Larry Munn  - Senior Building Inspector lmunn@ci.antioch.ca.us  
 

  Gene Vigil - Building Inspector gvigil@ci.antioch.ca.us  
 

  Mike Boccio - Building Inspector mboccio@ci.antioch.ca.us  
 

  Brent Smith - Interim Building Official bsmith@ci.antioch.ca.us   
 

   

 

 

BENICIA INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 

 
 

 250 East "L" Street                                      (707) 746-4230 
 Benicia, California 94510                               (707) 747-1637 FAX 
 
 Harvey Higgs  - Building Official     
 Jim Arruda   - Building Inspector 
 
 
 
 
 

BRENTWOOD INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 

 

 

 708 Third Street                                    (925) 516-5405  
 Brentwood, CA  94513-1396                                  (925) 516-5407 FAX 
 
 Louis Kidwell    - Chief Building Official      lkidwell@cibrentwood.ca.us  
 

 Francisco Rivera - Sr. Building Inspector       frivera@ci.brentwood.ca.us   
 

 David McGee  - Building Inspector  dmcgee@ci.brentwood.ca.us  
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CONCORD INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 

 

 

 City Hall - 1950 Parkside Dr.                                (925) 671-3107 
 Concord, CA  94520                                            (925) 671-3384 FAX 
        
 Chris Vieira    - Building Inspector/Electrical cvieira@ci.concord.ca.us  
 

 Larry Baltazor - Building Inspector larrybaltazo@ci.concord.ca.us    
  

 Tony Anton  - Building Inspector tanton@ci.concord.ca.us  
 

 Ron Riesselmen - Building Inspector rriesselmen@ci.concord.ca.us  
 

 Marie Flores  - Building Inspector mflores@ci.concord.ca.us  
 
 
 
 

DANVILLE INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 

 

 510 La Gonda Way        (925) 314-3330 
 Danville, CA  94526                                           (925)  552-5448 FAX 
 
 Mike Leonriades - Building Official mleonriades@danville.ca.gov   
 

 Rachel O’Shel  - Building Inspector  roshel@danville.ca.gov  
 

 Victor Morrison      - Building Inspector  vmorrison@danville.ca.gov   
 

 Brian Parish   - Building Inspector  bparish@danville.ca.gov  
 

 

 

 

EL CERRITO INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 

 

 
 10890 San Pablo Avenue                           (510) 215-4360 
 El Cerrito, CA 94530       (510) 233-5401 FAX 
 
 Brian Fenty      -Building Official  bcfenty@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us     (510) 812-4946 
 

 Gordon Stevenson  - Building Inspector gstevenson@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us  (510) 215-4365 
 

 Jaime F. Jakubczak - Building Inspector jjakubczak@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us  (510) 215-4374 
 

 Craig Johnson  - Building Inspector cjohnson@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us  
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CITY OF HAYWARD 

 

 
 777 B Street         (510) 583-4155 
 Hayward CA 94541        (510) 583-3642 FAX 
 
 Robert Walsh - Senior Building Inspector/Electrical bob.walsh@hayward-ca.gov  
 
 
 
  
 
 

HERCULES INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 

 

 111 Civic Drive                 (510) 799-8244 
 Hercules, CA 94547          (510) 799-8249 FAX 
 
 John McGuire          - Chief Building Official jmcguire@ci.hercules.ca.us  
 
           
 
 
 
                                                                

MARTINEZ INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 

 

 

 525 Henrietta Street                                          (925) 372-3550 
 Martinez, CA  94553                                           (925) 372-0257 FAX  
                           
 
 Don Salts          - Chief Inspector (925) 372-3528  dsalts@cityofmartinez.org  
 

 Dave Scola         - Building Official (925) 372-3550       dscola@cityofmartinez.org  
 

 Dennis Williams    - Building Inspector (925) 372-3526       dwilliams@cityofmartinez.org  
 

 Jeff Taylor       - Building InspectorII (925) 372-3549    jtaylor@cityofmartinez.org  
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OAKLEY INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 

 
 3231 Main Street        (925) 625-7005 
 Oakley CA 94561                                     (925) 679-1707 FAX 
 
 Brent Smith   - Building Official bsmith@ci.oakley.ca.us  
 

 Dean Hurney  - Building Inspector hurney@ci.oakley.ca.us 
 

 Scott Sanders - Officer/Building Inspector sanders@ci.oakley.ca.us 
 

 Keith Thuemmler - Building Inspector thuemmler@ci.oakley.ca.us 
  
 

                                    

PINOLE INSPECTION DIVISION 

 
 2131 Pear Street             (510) 724-8912 
 Pinole, CA 94564                                         (510) 724-4921 FAX 
 
 Dean Allison     - Public Works Director 
 

 Ted Walters  - Building Inspector 
 
 

PITTSBURG INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 

 

 65 Civic Avenue        (925) 252-4910 
 Pittsburg, CA  94565                                          (925) 252-4814 FAX 
 
 Curtis Smith  - Chief Building Inspector csmith@ci.pittsburg.ca.us  
 

 Bill Sadler     - Senior Bldg. Inspector bsadler@ci.pittsburg.ca.us  
 

 Kent Kampton - Building Inspector     kkampton@ci.pittsburg.ca.us  
 
                                                               

 

PLEASANT HILL INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 

  
 100 Gregory Lane           (925) 671-5200  
 Pleasant Hill, CA  94523       (925) 256-8190 FAX
                                          
 

 Mike Nielsen   - Electrical Inspector mnielsen@ci.pleasant-hill.ca.us  
 

 Ed Mclaughlin - Building Inspector emclaughlin@ci.pleasant-hill.ca.us  
 

 Brent Creese  - Building Inspector bcheese@ci.pleasant-hill.ca.us  
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SAN RAMON INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 

 
 
 2226 Camino Ramon         (925) 973-2580 
 San Ramon, CA 94583               (925) 942-9312 FAX 
              
 Clifton Hayden  - Building Inspector  chayden@sanramon.ca.gov  
 

 Carl Mattioda - Senior Building Inspector  cmattioda@sanramon.ca.gov  (925) 973-2587 
 

 Mike Elliott - Building Inspector  melliott@sanramon.ca.gov  
 
 

 

 
 

RICHMOND INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 

 

 
 City Hall - Room 201              (510) 620-6868 
 2600 Barrett Avenue                                     (510) 620-6917 FAX 
 Richmond, CA 94804 
 
 
 Pat Hilliard      - Building Inspector Supervisor      
  

 Robert Vignalats - Building Inspector  
 

 Eugene Lovelace  - Building Inspector 
 

 Chris Castanchoa    - Building Inspector 
 

 Antoine Le Dee        - Building Inspector 

 

 

 

 

SAN PABLO INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 

 
 

 One Alvarado Square         (510) 215-3055 
 San Pablo, CA 94806                                     (510) 215-3031 FAX 
 
 John Crabtree   - Building Inspector  johnc@ci.san-pablo.ca.us  
 

 Gary Taylor   - Building Inspector  garyt@ci.san-pablo.ca.us   (510) 260-4413 
 

 Jaime Perez  - Building Inspector jaimep@ci.san-pablo.ca.us  
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VALLEJO INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 

 

 P. O. Box 3068         (707) 648-4374 
 Vallejo, CA  94590                                      (707) 552-0163 FAX 
 
 
 Abel Bustamante  - Senior Building Inspector 
 

 Ron Anderson     - Building Inspector 
 

 Roger Haugen     - Building Inspector 
 

 Deserik Young    - Building Inspector 
 

 Kevin Newcomer   - Building Inspector 

 

 

 

WALNUT CREEK INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 

 
 

 P. O. Box 8039       (925) 943-5834 
 1666 North Main Street                                           (925) 256-3500 FAX 
 Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
                                           Inspection Request (925) 943-5833 
 
 Frank Luna  - Building Inspection Supervisor   luna@walnut-creek.org  
 

 Steve Arnold - Building Inspector   arnold@walnut-creek.org  
 

 Mike Kirkman - Building Inspector   kirkman@walnut-creek.org  
 

 Mike Wiens - Building Inspector   wiens@walnut-creek.org  
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